

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-1184 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 12/7/2018 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action: 12/27/2018

Enactment date: 12/27/2018 Enactment #: 16

Effective date: 1/7/2019

Title: Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code and

Resolution 761 of 2018, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from Comcast of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) to assist the City of Pittsburgh Department

of Public Safety.

Sponsors:

Indexes: PGH. CODE ORDINANCES TITLE 02 - FISCAL

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-1184.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2019	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/27/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/19/2018	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
12/11/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code and Resolution 761 of 2018, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from Comcast of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) to assist the City of Pittsburgh Department of Public Safety.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code and Resolution 761 of 2018, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from Comcast of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) to assist the City of Pittsburgh Department of Public Safety with training, equipment, and supplies purchases. Donated monies shall be deposited into the Public Safety Support Trust Fund account 2102906500.48106.00.